

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Heidi Hall, 1st District
Vice Chair, Edward C. Scofield, 2nd District
Dan Miller, 3rd District
Chair, Susan Hoek, 4th District
Hardy Bullock, 5th District

Julie Patterson Hunter, Clerk of the Board

NEVADA COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

BOARD AGENDA MEMO

MEETING DATE: December 6, 2022

TO: Board of Supervisors

FROM: Julie Patterson Hunter

SUBJECT: Proclaiming December 10, 2022 "Nevada County Food and Toy Run" Day

RECOMMENDATION: Proclaim December 10, 2022 "Nevada County Food and Toy Run" Day

FUNDING: N/A

BACKGROUND: The 31st annual Nevada County Food and Toy Run will take place on Saturday, December 10, beginning at the Eric Rood Administrative Center and ending at the Nevada County Fairgrounds.

This annual community event, which attracts 1,500 to 2,000 motorcyclists, benefits Head Start and 400 local families in need. The Toy Run is a collaboration between the event's board of directors, CEO, CFO, vice president, Interfaith Food Ministries, The Nevada County Food Bank and Head Start, as well as many local stores and volunteers.

Item Initiated by: Sarah Holyhead, Administrative Analyst II

Approved by: Julie Patterson Hunter, Clerk of the Board

Submittal date: November 21, 2022